900699470 06/08/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM733280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900686375

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Osborne Distribuidora,S.A.		12/15/2021	Corporation: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grupo Osborne, S.A.	
Street Address:	Fernan Caballero, 7, 11.500	
City:	Puerto De Santa Maria (Cadiz)	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1001838	ANIS DEL MONO	
Registration Number:	4903831	DESTILLACION ESPECIAL D E ANISADO REFINA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-8818

Email: trademarkcopyrightlaw@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: david a weinstein

Address Line 1: 3045 east alameda avenue Address Line 4: denver, COLORADO 80209

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

David A. Weinstein Name:

Address Line 1: 3045 East Alameda Avenue Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Weinstein
SIGNATURE:	/david a. weinstein/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2022

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007733 FRAME: 0787

900699470

source=Assignment-signed 2922#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007733 FRAME: 0788 CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Osborne Distribuidora, S.A, a Spanish corporation having a mailing address at C/

Salvatierra, 6, 28034 Madrid, Spain (hereafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title

and interest in and to the trademarks, including United States Patent and Trademark Office

applications and registrations therefor, shown on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part

hereof (hereafter "Marks ").

WHEREAS, Grupo Osborne, S.A., a Spanish corporation having a mailing address at Fernan

Caballero, 7, 11.500 Puerto De Santa Maria (Cadiz), Spain ("Assignee"), desìres to acquire the

entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Marks, and all applications and

registrations therefor and all of the rights and privileges appertaining thereto, together with the

entire good will of the business in connection with which the said Marks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN that for good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold,

assigned and transferred and by these presents does confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer to

said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Marks and all applications and registrations

hereinabove designated, including the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the same

and all the rights and privileges appertaining thereto, including, without limitation, all Assignor's

rights under any claims which arose at any time prior and up to the conveyance of said Marks to

Assignee under this Assignment, together with the entire good will of the business symbolized by said Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own benefit and use and for the

benefit of Assignee's successor and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Adela Lario_has signed this document on the december day of

15th,2021 by and through its duly authorized officer.

Osborne Distribuidora, S.A.

By: Adela-Lario

Title:Legal Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 007733 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 04/07/2022